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Please use this tutorial for internal 
demonstrations, training purposes, etc.
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Electronic Attachments

• This function allows an applicant, who is filling out a 
out a form, to electronically attach the required 
documentation.  Documents are converted into  
a Portable Document Format (PDF) file before  
being attached electronically.

• This capability is only available on certain pages  
of the On-line System (for example, the 
Proposal page), while other pages require 
documentation to be submitted in paper format. 
 



In the Document 
Description field, 

enter a brief 
description of the 
document to be 

attached.

In the Document 
Description field, 

enter a brief 
description of the 
document to be 

attached. My Research Proposal



My Research ProposalSelect Browse to 
choose the file you 
wish to attach to the 

application.

Select Browse to 
choose the file you 
wish to attach to the 

application.



In the Files of type:
drop down list, select 

All Files (*.*).

In the Files of type:
drop down list, select 

All Files (*.*).



By navigating 
through the folders of 
your system, locate 
and select the file 

you wish to upload.

By navigating 
through the folders of 
your system, locate 
and select the file 

you wish to upload.



When the file has 
been located, select 

Open.

When the file has 
been located, select 

Open.



The file path of the 
chosen document 

appears in the 
Filename field.  

Select Attach to 
convert the file to a 
PDF and attach it to 

the application.

The file path of the 
chosen document 

appears in the 
Filename field.  

Select Attach to 
convert the file to a 
PDF and attach it to 

the application.

My Research Proposal



My Research Proposal

The system will 
confirm that the 

upload is in 
progress.

The system will 
confirm that the 

upload is in 
progress.



The status will change 
from Missing (which 
indicates that this is a 

mandatory document and 
has not yet been 

attached) to In Progress
(which indicates that the 

document is being 
converted and attached). 
You may continue your 

work while the document 
is being converted.

The status will change 
from Missing (which 
indicates that this is a 

mandatory document and 
has not yet been 

attached) to In Progress
(which indicates that the 

document is being 
converted and attached). 
You may continue your 

work while the document 
is being converted.



The system will 
confirm that the 

document has been 
attached.

The system will 
confirm that the 

document has been 
attached.



You should proofread 
your attached 

document to see if 
there were any file 

conversion problems. 
Select Preview to 
view the converted 

PDF file.

You should proofread 
your attached 

document to see if 
there were any file 

conversion problems. 
Select Preview to 
view the converted 

PDF file.



When you are finished 
proofreading, close 
the PDF document 
window by selecting 
the Close Window 
icon X in the upper 
right corner of the 

window.

When you are finished 
proofreading, close 
the PDF document 
window by selecting 
the Close Window 
icon X in the upper 
right corner of the 

window.



The file attachment 
process is complete!
The file attachment 

process is complete!
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• Helpdesk:  (613) 995-4273 or webapp@nserc.ca

• Director:
Christiane Villemure christiane.villemure@nserc.ca

• Project Managers:
Martine Bergeron martine.bergeron@nserc.ca
Michele Beaudry michele.beaudry@nserc.ca
Nadine Boyd nadine.boyd@nserc.ca
Lynda Laforest lynda.laforest@nserc.ca

Walter Vieira walter.vieira@nserc.ca
Marc Roy marc.roy@nserc.ca

• Webmaster:
Daniel Savoie daniel.savoie@nserc.ca

eBusiness Team


